


Personal Watercraft 

 
 
 
 

Permit Prices 2024/25 
 
 
PRICES ARE FROM 1ST APRIL 2024 - 31ST MARCH 2025 

 
Annual Harbour Dues (HDs) and Permits can be purchased from the  
4th March 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 

 Net                VAT 20% Inc. VAT 

Daily £21.67     £4.33 £26.00 

Weekly £56.67 £11.33 £68.00 

Annual £173.33 £34.67 £208.00 
 

Water-Ski 
 

 Net                   VAT 20% Inc. VAT 

Daily  £21.67 £4.33   £26.00 

Weekly  £62.50 £12.50   £75.00 

Annual £200.00 £40.00  £240.00 

Kite Surfing 
 

 Net                  VAT 20% Inc. VAT 

Daily  £7.50   £1.50   £9.00 

Annual £35.00   £7.00   £42.00 
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Schedule of charges for passenger, fishing & 
recreational vessels pursuant to sections 26 
and 27 of the Harbours Act 1964 
The following scales of Dues, Charges and Fees will be brought into force 
in Poole Harbour on 1st April 2024. 

 
All Harbour Dues are non-refundable and non-transferable 
 
PASSENGER VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY MORE THAN 12 PASSENGERS) 
 
  Net Inc. VAT 

   Harbour Dues 
   (per metre length) 

Per week 
Per annum 

£12.75 
£70.71 

£15.30 
£84.85 

Passenger Dues 
(per passenger capacity) 

Per week 
Per annum 

 £4.05 
£18.99 

£4.86 
£22.79 

Quay Berth Charges 
inboard vessel (per metre) 

 
Per annum 

 
   £319.49 

 
   £383.39 

Each Outboard Vessel 
(per metre length) 

 
Per annum 

    
  £159.72 

 
   £191.66 

 
PASSENGER VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY 12 PASSENGERS OR LESS) 

 
  Net Inc. VAT 

 
 
Harbour Dues  
(per metre length) 

 
Per day 

Per week 
Per month 
Per annum 

 
£0.88 
£3.38 
£13.08 
£20.04 

 
£1.05 
£4.06 
£15.69 
£24.05 

 
Passenger Dues 
(per passenger capacity) 

 
Per annum 

 
 £18.99 

 
 £22.79 

 
Quay Berth Charges (per 
metre length) 

 
Per day or 

part thereof 

 
 £3.23 

 
 £3.88 
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FISHING VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY 12 PASSENGERS OR LESS) 
 

  Net Inc. VAT 
 

Harbour Dues 
(per metre 
length) 

Per day 
Per week 
Per month 
Per annum 

£0.88 
£3.38 
£13.08 
£20.04 

£1.05 
£4.06 
£15.69 
£24.05 

Passenger Dues 
(per passenger capacity) 

 
Per annum 

 
£18.99 

 
£22.79 

Quay Berth Charges 
(per metre length) 

Per day or 
part thereof 

 
£3.23 

 
£3.88 

 
RECREATIONAL VESSELS 

 
  Net Inc. VAT 

 
Harbour Dues 
(per metre length) 

 
Per day 
Per week 
Per month 
Per annum 

 
£0.80 
£3.38 
£13.08 
£20.04 

 
£0.96 
£4.06 
£15.69 
£24.05 

   
  Replacement Harbour Dues 
  Decal- Administration Fee 

  
£25.00 

 
       £30.00 

 
Passenger Dues 
(per passenger capacity) 

   
   Per annum 

 
£18.99 

 
      £22.79 

 
Quay Berth Charges 
(per metre length) 

 
Per day or part 
thereof 

 
£3.23 

 
 £3.88 

 
 

EXEMPTIONS FROM HARBOUR DUES 
a) Vessels having no means of propulsion other than 

oars or sails 

b) Vessels up to 4.5m in length which are equipped with 
motors of 5 b.h.p. or less 

c) Vessels certified by Clubs or the Harbour Master to 
be Tenders, not exceeding 4m in length. Provided 
that the Owner has paid Dues on the parent boat 
and the Tender is permanently marked and used 
as ‘Tender to Parent Boat’ and is NOT a double 
purpose boat. 

 
 
 
 
 

Recreational Charges 4 



PHC HIRED MOORINGS 
Summer Swinging Moorings (1st April- 31st October) 

 
Single Mooring Space Net Inc. VAT 

Band A Maximum 8m £1,157.77 £1,389.32 

Band B Maximum 10m £1,335.52 £1,602.62 

Band C Maximum 12m £1,508.43 £1,810.11 

Band D Maximum 14m £1,740.70 £2,088.84 

Band E Maximum 16m £1,971.59 £2,365.91 

Band F Maximum 18m £2,205.27 £2,646.32 
 
 

Block Mooring Space Net Inc. VAT 

Band A Maximum 8m £985.09 £1,182.11 

Band B Maximum 10m £1,134.83 £1,361.79 

Band C Maximum 12m £1,277.56 £1,533.07 

Band D Maximum 14m £1,486.04 £1,783.25 

Band E Maximum 16m £1,666.56 £1,999.87 

Band F Maximum 18m £1,879.25 £2,255.10 

 
 
WINTER SWINGING MOORINGS (1ST NOVEMBER - 31ST MARCH) 
60% of Summer rate and subject to location and appropriate insurance. 
Note: Moorings must be made available for servicing over the Winter period. 

HOLES BAY PONTOON BERTHS 
£205 + VAT per metre per annum - minimum charge 10m 
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CROWN ESTATE CHARGES 
 

Net Inc. VAT 

Crown Estate Charges  £143.00 £143.00 

 
MOORING LICENCE FEES 

 

Net Inc. VAT 

Registration Fee (2)  £27.50 £33.00 
 
 

Private      Boat Length Net Inc. VAT 

Band A Up to 4m £26.20 £31.44 

Band B 4.1 to 8m £52.45 £62.94 

Band C 8.1 to 12m £78.66 £94.39 

Band D 12.1 to 16m £104.82 £125.78 
 
 

Block Mooring Spaces Net Inc. VAT 

Tender Maximum 4m £35.07 £42.08 

Band A Maximum 4m £46.73 £56.08 

Band B Maximum 6m £52.56 £63.07 

Band C Maximum 8m £58.42 £70.10 

Band D Maximum 10m £64.23 £77.08 

Band E Maximum 12m £70.12 £84.14 

Band F Maximum 16m £81.75 £98.10 
 
25% SURCHARGE ON LATE PAYMENT OF MOORING LICENCE FEES (4) 

 

(1) Block 
These rates are discounted by 15% and apply to 10 or more 
moorings on a single licence. 

(2) Registration Fee This is a one off payment applicable for each new mooring on a 
licence. 

(3) Tender For definition see Exemptions from Harbour Dues (part C) 

(4) Surcharge 
Licence fees must be paid by the 30th April or 
a 25% surcharge will be applied. 
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