# Poole Harbour Commissioners



Recreational Charges 1st April 2024 - 31st March 2025

# Permit Prices 2024/25

# PRICES ARE FROM 1ST APRIL 2024 - 31ST MARCH 2025

Annual Harbour Dues (HDs) and Permits can be purchased from the 4<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

### **Personal Watercraft**

	Net	VAT 20%	Inc. VAT
Daily	£21.67	£4.33	£26.00
Weekly	£56.67	£11.33	£68.00
Annual	£173.33	£34.67	£208.00

#### Water-Ski

	Net	VAT 20%	Inc. VAT
Daily	£21.67	£4.33	£26.00
Weekly	£62.50	£12.50	£75.00
Annual	£200.00	£40.00	£240.00

# **Kite Surfing**

	Net	VAT 20%	Inc. VAT
Daily	£7.50	£1.50	£9.00
Annual	£35.00	£7.00	£42.00



# Schedule of charges for passenger, fishing & recreational vessels pursuant to sections 26 and 27 of the Harbours Act 1964

The following scales of Dues, Charges and Fees will be brought into force in Poole Harbour on 1st April 2024.

# All Harbour Dues are non-refundable and non-transferable

# PASSENGER VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY MORE THAN 12 PASSENGERS)

		Net	Inc. VAT
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	Per week Per annum	£12.75 £70.71	£15.30 £84.85
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity)	Per week Per annum	£4.05 £18.99	£4.86 £22.79
Quay Berth Charges inboard vessel (per metre)	Per annum	£319.49	£383.39
Each Outboard Vessel (per metre length)	Per annum	£159.72	£191.66

# PASSENGER VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY 12 PASSENGERS OR LESS)

		Net	Inc. VAT
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	Per day Per week Per month Per annum	£0.88 £3.38 £13.08 £20.04	£1.05 £4.06 £15.69 £24.05
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity)	Per annum	£18.99	£22.79
Quay Berth Charges (per metre length)	Per day or part thereof	£3.23	£3.88



# FISHING VESSELS (LICENCED TO CARRY 12 PASSENGERS OR LESS)

		Net	Inc. VAT
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	Per day Per week Per month Per annum	£0.88 £3.38 £13.08 £20.04	£1.05 £4.06 £15.69 £24.05
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity)	Per annum	£18.99	£22.79
Quay Berth Charges (per metre length)	Per day or part thereof	£3.23	£3.88

# RECREATIONAL VESSELS

		Net	Inc. VAT
Harbour Dues (per metre length)	Per day Per week Per month Per annum	£0.80 £3.38 £13.08 £20.04	£0.96 £4.06 £15.69 £24.05
Replacement Harbour Dues Decal- Administration Fee		£25.00	£30.00
Passenger Dues (per passenger capacity)	Per annum	£18.99	£22.79
Quay Berth Charges (per metre length)	Per day or part thereof	£3.23	£3.88

# EXEMPTIONS FROM HARBOUR DUES

- a) Vessels having no means of propulsion other than oars or sails
- b) Vessels up to 4.5m in length which are equipped with motors of 5 b.h.p. or less
- c) Vessels certified by Clubs or the Harbour Master to be Tenders, not exceeding 4m in length. Provided that the Owner has paid Dues on the parent boat and the Tender is permanently marked and used as 'Tender to Parent Boat' and is **NOT** a double purpose boat.



# PHC HIRED MOORINGS

Summer Swinging Moorings (1st April- 31st October)

Single	Mooring Space	Net	Inc. VAT
Band A	Maximum 8m	£1,157.77	£1,389.32
Band B	Maximum 10m	£1,335.52	£1,602.62
Band C	Maximum 12m	£1,508.43	£1,810.11
Band D	Maximum 14m	£1,740.70	£2,088.84
Band E	Maximum 16m	£1,971.59	£2,365.91
Band F	Maximum 18m	£2,205.27	£2,646.32

Block	Mooring Space	Net	Inc. VAT
Band A	Maximum 8m	£985.09	£1,182.11
Band B	Maximum 10m	£1,134.83	£1,361.79
Band C	Maximum 12m	£1,277.56	£1,533.07
Band D	Maximum 14m	£1,486.04	£1,783.25
Band E	Maximum 16m	£1,666.56	£1,999.87
Band F	Maximum 18m	£1,879.25	£2,255.10

# WINTER SWINGING MOORINGS (1ST NOVEMBER - 31ST MARCH)

60% of Summer rate and subject to location and appropriate insurance. Note: Moorings must be made available for servicing over the Winter period.

# HOLES BAY PONTOON BERTHS

£205 + VAT per metre per annum - minimum charge 10m



# CROWN ESTATE CHARGES

	Net	Inc. VAT
Crown Estate Charges	£143.00	£143.00

# MOORING LICENCE FEES

	Net	Inc. VAT
Registration Fee (2)	£27.50	£33.00

Private	Boat Length	Net	Inc. VAT
Band A	Up to 4m	£26.20	£31.44
Band B	4.1 to 8m	£52.45	£62.94
Band C	8.1 to 12m	£78.66	£94.39
Band D	12.1 to 16m	£104.82	£125.78

Block	Mooring Spaces	Net	Inc. VAT
Tender	Maximum 4m	£35.07	£42.08
Band A	Maximum 4m	£46.73	£56.08
Band B	Maximum 6m	£52.56	£63.07
Band C	Maximum 8m	£58.42	£70.10
Band D	Maximum 10m	£64.23	£77.08
Band E	Maximum 12m	£70.12	£84.14
Band F	Maximum 16m	£81.75	£98.10

# 25% SURCHARGE ON LATE PAYMENT OF MOORING LICENCE FEES (4)

(1) Block	These rates are discounted by 15% and apply to 10 or more moorings on a single licence.	
(2) Registration Fee	This is a one off payment applicable for each new mooring on a licence.	
(3) Tender	For definition see Exemptions from Harbour Dues (part C)	
(4) Surcharge	Licence fees must be paid by the 30th April or a 25% surcharge will be applied.	

